



Broward County and the City of Lighthouse Point Issues Precautionary Advisory for Inland Waterways in the City of Lighthouse Point

The City of Lighthouse Point, in consultation with the Broward County Waste and Water Services and Health Department, is advising the public of sewage contamination due to a pipe rupture in the following waterways: Canale Della Torre and Canale Della Chiesa. These waterways are bordered to the east by NE 24th Avenue and to the west by NE 23rd Avenue. Residents whose properties abut these waterways should avoid swimming, fishing, paddle boarding, or any other water-related activities in the canals. Broward County Waste and Water Services crews are affecting repairs and aerating the canal ends. The canal waters will be tested on a daily basis and the local signs will be removed once the waters are back to normal. For up to date information the City will also advise via the City web site:

www.lighthousepoint.com